

Listed on : 8/8/2013  
Court No. :  
Item No.:

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 4654 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11660 & 11661 OF 2013

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation )

RAM BAHADUR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 6480 of 2013) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Crl.M.P. for exemption from surrendering is declined. Proof of surrender to be filed within four weeks. List immediately after the proof of surrender is filed."**

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2013 filed proof of surrender of the Petitioner herein. Copy of the same is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Encl: As above

*mk/st*