

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4587/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in CRLA No.498/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

TULSI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,exemption
from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4584 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,exemption
from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal A.,Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner, in SLP (Cr1) No.4587/2013,
shall file proof of surrender.
Adjourned for two weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|