

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6293/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2013 in CRLA No. 476/1997 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DHANI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4584/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4587/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4654/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri C.D. Singh, learned counsel for the

respondent(s) has circulated a letter dated 11.02.2015 praying for adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit(s).

As prayed, list the matter after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar