

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 526/2015

DHANI RAM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH  
Crl.A. No. 527/2015  
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 528/2015  
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 529/2015  
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.A. Nos. 526 and 527/2015  
Signature Not Verified

Office to put up comprehensive office report by the next date

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
of hearing.

Date: 2016.04.01  
16:10:09 SCT

Reason:  
Item No.15

2

Crl.A. Nos. 528 and 529/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned  
counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order  
dated 11.2.2016 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.2.

Await original records from the concerned Court.  
List again on 29.6.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar