

°ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 526/2015

DHANI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 527/2015, Crl.A. No. 528/2015 & Crl.A. No. 529/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mordwaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos. 526 & 527/2015

Ld. counsel for the parties shall be at liberty to file the additional documents, if any, within a period of four weeks.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 528 & 529/2015

Await certificate of service in respect of the respondent No. 2 from the concerned High Court.

List the matter again on 08.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB