

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 526/2015

DHANI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 527/2015
Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 528/2015
Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 529/2015
Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mordhwaj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishore,Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. Nos. 526 and 527/2015

The learned counsel for the parties have failed to file the

additional documents within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Crl.A. Nos. 528 and 529/2015

The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice sent to the respondent No. 2 has not been received from the concerned Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 20.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG