

ITEM NO.103, 103.1-103.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 526/2015

DHANI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 527/2015 (II)

(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Cr1.A. No. 528/2015 (II)

Cr1.A. No. 529/2015 (II)

Date : 11-10-2018 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of appellants, hearing of the
appeals is deferred for one week. To retain its
position.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Anita Rani Ahuja]
Court Master (NSH)