

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 526/2015

DHANI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 527/2015 (II)

(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Cr1.A. No. 528/2015 (II)

Cr1.A. No. 529/2015 (II)

Date : 31-10-2018 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amritesh Raj, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

Mr. Sanjaye Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar