

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 526/2015

DHANI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH HOME
DEPARTMENT SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 527/2015 (II)
(IA 24961/2018, 24965/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Cr1.A. No. 528/2015 (II)

Cr1.A. No. 529/2015 (II)

Date : 07-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sanjaye Goel, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn account of bereavement in the family of the learned senior
counsel, a request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel

for the appellant.

List the matters after two weeks.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER