

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 526/2015

DHANI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
HOME DEPARTMENT SECRETARY & ANR.Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 527/2015 (II)

(FOR BAIL CANCELLATION ON IA 18545/2023 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. ON IA 18548/2023)

Date : 26-04-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on 10.07.2024 before the
appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)

COURT MASTER (NSH)